ATTACHMENT THREE



FY 2011 MAG HSIP List of Projects

Thomas Chlebanowskl

igh speed approaches at
1 Buckeye WATSON and at- MILLER-WARNER intersections > . 27,599 348774
) Painted channelization of both major and minor roads - WATSON and g 21175
SOUTHERN AVE
3 Chandler Pedestrian Countdown Signals S 100,000 $100,000
4 Fountain Hills Guard Rail Impact Attenuators & Pedestrian Countdown Signals S 56,800 $56,800
5 Gilbert Pedestrian Countdown Signals S 31,600 $31,600
6 Glendale Pedestrian CO}Jntdown .Sigr\als S . 62,000 $99.200
7 Upgrade to 12-inch Traffic Signals S 37,200
8 Mesa Upgrade to 12-inch Traffic Signals S 100,000 $100,000
9. Peoria .Replace Yellow Incandecent with Yellow LED Signals S 100,000 $100,000
10 Phoenix Pedestrian Countdown Signals S 99,820 $99,820
11 Scottsdale Pedestrian Countdown Signals S 100,000 $100,000
12 Tempe Pt.edestrian Counjcdown Signals S 30,800 $76,800
13 Install New Signal Pre-Emption Cards for EMS Access S 46,000
Total $812,994
The following persons will be coordinating with the ADOT Local Govt Section:

Buckeye thomas@scoutten.com . 623-547-4661 ext. 316
Chandler ( Debra Bieber Debra.Bieber@chandleraz.gov 480 782-3455
Fountain Hills Randy Harrel RHarrel@fh.az.gov 480-816-5112
Gilbert Kurt Sharp Kurt.Sharp@gilbertaz.gov 480-503-6771
Glendale Chris Lemka .CLemka@glendaleAZ.com 623-930-2940
Mesa Renate Ehm Renate.Ehm@mesaaz.gov 480.644.5640
Peoria Mannar Tamirisa Mannar.Tamirisa@peoriaaz.gov 623-773-7652
" Phoenix Kerry Wilcoxon kerry.wilcoxon@phoenix.gov 602-262-4613
Scottsdale Paul Porell pporell@scottsdaleaz.gov 480-312-7651

Tempe

Julian Dresang Julian_Dresang@tempe.gov

480-350-8025

'



